A RESOLUTION OF THE DESOTO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, NOMINATING AS A CANDIDATE TO BE A MEMBER
OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE DALLAS CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT
WHEREAS, The Chief Appraiser of the Dallas Central Appraisal District has been charged with the responsibility of conducting the election process to determine the membership of the Board of Directors of the Dallas Central Appraisal District, according to the Property Tax Code of Texas; and
WHEREAS , each of the independent school districts, and Dallas College, except for the Dallas Independent School District, shall have the right to nominate by an official resolution one (1) candidate as a member of the Board of Directors; and
WHEREAS , the said independent school districts and Dallas College shall, from among the nominations received, elect by a majority vote, with each independent school district being entitled to one (1) vote, a member of the Board of Directors.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DESOTO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
THAT the Board of Trustees of the DESOTO Independent School District does hereby nominate as a candidate to be a member of the Board of Directors of the Dallas
Central Appraisal District.
DULY PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th day of September, 2023.
APPROVED:
PRESIDENT, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
ATTEST:

SECRETARY, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SEAL: